based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available
information, and is provided for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result of the
nature of the unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group, it may
not give a true picture of the actual financial position, results of operation or cash flows of
the Remaining Group that would have been attained had the Proposed Spin-off actually
occurred on the dates indicated herein. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma financial
information of the Remaining Group does not purport to predict the Remaining Group’s
future financial position, results of operation or cash flows.

The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group should be
read in conjunction with other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-1 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE REMAINING GROUP

For the year ended 31 December 2011

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Turnover 369,695 (289,390) 80,305
Cost of sales and services (215,736) 183,064 (32,672)

Gross profit 153,959 (106,326) 47,633

Other gains and income 35,453 (1,841) 549,167 582,779
Distribution costs (22,667) 19,635 (3,032)
Administrative expenses (57,839) 15,592 (2,000) (44,247)
Other expenses (20,647) 18,324 (2,323)
Finance costs (12,413) 1,030 (11,383)
Change in fair value of derivative

financial instruments (1,857) (1,857)
Share of (losses)/profits of associates (444) 17,378 16,934
Share of losses of jointly controlled

entities (595) (595)

Profit before tax 72,950 583,909
Income tax expense (3,355) 6,675 3,320

Profit for the year attributable to
equity holders of the Company 69,595 587,229

Other comprehensive income after tax:

Investment revaluation reserve
reclassified to profit or loss on
disposal of available-for-sale financial
assets (2,264) (2,264)

Change in fair value of
available-for-sale financial assets (38,196) (38,196)

Exchange differences on translating
foreign operations (7,951) (7,951)

Share of other comprehensive income of
jointly controlled entities 41,936 41,936

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-2 –

For the year ended 31 December 2011

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Income tax relating to change in fair
value of available-for-sale financial
assets 566 566

Other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax (5,909) (5,909)

Total comprehensive income for the
year 63,686 581,320

Profit for the year attributable to:
Owners of the Company 36,032 (22,443) (2,000) 549,167 17,378 578,134
Non-controlling interests 33,563 (24,468) 9,095

69,595 587,229

Total comprehensive income for the
year attributable to:
Owners of the Company 30,802 (22,443) (2,000) 549,167 17,378 572,904
Non-controlling interests 32,884 (24,468) 8,416

63,686 581,320

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-3 –

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

At 30 June 2012

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7) (Note 2)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 99,202 (46,795) 52,407
Goodwill 14,647 (6,125) 8,522
Other intangible assets 21,150 (2,526) 18,624
Investments in associates 379,089 578,571 957,660
Investments in jointly controlled

entities 227,584 227,584
Available-for-sale financial assets 141,489 (250) 141,239

883,161 1,406,036

Current assets
Inventories 100,757 (91,062) 9,695
Trade receivables 81,247 (81,127) 120
Due from related parties 27 27
Due from associates 33,917 211 34,128
Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 65,169 (14,469) 50,700
Derivative financial instruments 48 48
Non-pledged time deposits with

original maturity of more than three
months when acquired 1,100 1,100

Cash and cash equivalents 77,175 (22,173) 55,002

359,440 150,820

Total assets 1,242,601 1,556,856

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-4 –

At 30 June 2012

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7) (Note 2)

Current liabilities
Trade payables 73,800 (72,321) 1,479
Advances from customers 23,089 (22,665) 424
Accruals and other payables 71,343 (23,663) 2,000 49,680
Due to the Remaining Group – (211) 211 –
Due to a shareholder 198 198
Due to related parties 11 11
Due to non-controlling interests 1,837 (1,837) –
Bank and other loans 55,023 (25,199) 29,824
Current tax liabilities 19,015 (13,329) 5,686

244,316 87,302

Net current assets 115,124 63,518

NET ASSETS 998,285 1,469,554

Capital and reserves
Share capital 118,480 118,480
Reserves 758,418 (46,444) 578,571 (2,000) 1,288,545

Equity attributable to owners of the
Company 876,898 1,407,025

Non-controlling interests 121,387 (58,858) 62,529

TOTAL EQUITY 998,285 1,469,554

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-5 –

D. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

For the year ended 31 December 2011

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 8) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Profit before tax 72,950 (53,586) (2,000) 549,167 17,378 583,909

Adjustments for:
Allowance for doubtful trade

receivables 2,410 (2,316) 94
Allowance for obsolete and

slow-moving inventories 55 55
Change in fair value of derivative

financial instruments 1,857 1,857
Depreciation and amortisation

expenses 16,282 (2,637) 13,645
Gain on disposal of a subsidiary (12,601) (12,601)
Gain on bargain purchase of an

associate (6,994) (6,994)
Gain on disposal of available-for-sale

financial assets (3,116) (3,116)
Gain on disposal of Jade Bird Fire

Alarm Group – (549,167) (549,167)
Interest expenses 1,028 (1,028) –
Interest income (6,123) 117 (6,006)
Loss on disposal of property, plant

and equipment 127 (127) –
Net foreign exchange losses 11,385 11,385
Reversal of allowance for doubtful

trade receivables (166) 166 –
Share of losses/(profits) of associates 444 (17,378) (16,934)
Share of losses of jointly controlled

entities 595 595
Write-back of trade and other

payables (4,196) (4,196)

Operating profit before working
capital changes 73,937 12,526

Increase in inventories (28,952) 28,609 (343)
Increase in trade receivables (26,325) 25,408 (917)
Increase in prepayments, deposits and

other receivables (12,491) 6,142 (6,349)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-6 –

For the year ended 31 December 2011

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 8) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Increase in trade payables 46,643 (43,176) 3,467
Increase/(decrease) in advances from

customers 15,439 (16,877) (1,438)
Decrease in accruals and other

payables (1,199) (1,180) 2,000 (379)

Cash generated from operations 67,052 6,567
Income taxes paid (51,133) 6,317 (44,816)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
operating activities 15,919 (38,249)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of a subsidiary 318 318
Disposal of a subsidiary (197) (197)
Dividend income from a jointly

controlled entity 4,641 4,641
Decrease in non-pledged time

deposits with original maturity of
more than three months when
acquired 2,170 2,170

Increase in amounts due from
associates (33,520) (33,520)

Proceeds from disposal of
available-for-sale financial assets 8,712 8,712

Proceeds from disposal of property,
plant and equipment 2 (2) –

Proposed Spin-off – (50,643) (50,643)
Purchases of property, plant and

equipment (13,036) 7,470 (5,566)
Purchases of available-for-sale

financial assets (53,894) (53,894)
Investments in associates (336,600) (336,600)
Investments in jointly controlled

entities (31,268) (31,268)
Loans to others (4,300) (4,300)
Repayment from loans to others 7,300 7,300
Interest received 4,595 (117) 4,478

Net cash used in investing activities (445,077) (488,369)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-7 –

For the year ended 31 December 2011

The Group Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note 8) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING
ACTIVITIES

Bank loan raised 10,000 (10,000) –
Repayment of bank loan (10,000) 10,000 –
Other loans raised 29,204 (4,000) 25,204
Repayment of other loan (5,000) 5,000 –
Decrease in amounts due from related

parties 91 91
Decrease in amount due to a

shareholder (474) (474)
Decrease in amounts due to related

parties (2,515) (2,515)
Interest paid (1,028) 1,028 –
Dividend paid to non-controlling

interests (6,000) 1,000 (5,000)
Capital contribution from

non-controlling interests 200 200

Net cash generated from financing
activities 14,478 17,506

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS (414,680) (509,112)

Effect of foreign exchange rate
changes (2,112) (2,112)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
AT BEGINNING OF YEAR 643,845 643,845

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
AT END OF YEAR 227,053 132,621

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-8 –

E. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF

THE REMAINING GROUP

1. The adjustments represent the exclusion of the results of Jade Bird Fire Alarm